



EN CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original declaration of conformity can be obtained at [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Frequency band: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Transmit power EIRP: <20 dBm
Operating temperature: 0°C – + 40°C
The authorized representative in Europe:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

FR CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement est conforme aux directives 2014/53/UE et 2011/65/UE. Une copie de la déclaration de conformité originale peut être obtenue en envoyant un courrier électronique à l'adresse [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Bande de fréquences: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Puissance de transmission PIRE: <20 dBm
Température de fonctionnement: 0°C – + 40°C
Le représentant agréé en Europe:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

DE CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklärt, dass dieses Gerät den Richtlinien 2014/53/UE und 2011/65/UE entspricht. Eine Kopie der ursprünglichen Konformitätserklärung kann unter [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation) angefordert werden.

Frequenzbereich: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
EIRP-Sendeleistung: <20 dBm
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C – + 40°C
Die autorisierten Vertreter in Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

NL CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat overeenstemt met Europese Richtlijn 2014/53/UE en Europese Richtlijn 2011/65/UE. Een kopie van de originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Frequentieband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Zendervermogen EIRP: <20 dBm
Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C – + 40°C
De bevoegde vertegenwoordiger in Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

DA CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklærer hermed, at dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/UE og direktiv 2011/65/UE. En kopi af det oprindelige overensstemmelseserklæring kan hentes via [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Frekvensbånd: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Sendeeffekt EIRP: <20 dBm
Drifttemperatur: 0°C – + 40°C
Den autoriserede repræsentant i Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

FI CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vakuuttaa täten, että tämä laite täyttää direktiivien 2014/53/UE ja 2011/65/UE vaatimukset. Alkuperäisen vaatimuksen tekemäksuusvakuutuksen kopio on saatavilla osoitteessa [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Taajuuskaista: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Lähetysteho EIRP: <20 dBm
Käyttölämpötila: 0°C – + 40°C
Valtuutettu edustaja Euroopassa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

SV CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. inhygar att denna utrustning överensstämmer med EU-direktiven 2014/53/EU och 2011/65/UE. En kopia av det ursprungliga intyget om överensstämmelse kan erhållas på [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Frekvensband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Sändningseffekt (effekt med lasteffekt): <20 dBm
Drifttemperatur: 0°C – + 40°C
Auktoriserad representant i Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

IT CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che il presente apparecchio è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. È possibile richiedere una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità inviando un'email all'indirizzo [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Banda di frequenza: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Potenza di trasmissione EIRP: <20 dBm
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C – + 40°C
Il rappresentante autorizzato per l'Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

ES CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipo cumple con las directivas 2014/53/UE y 2011/65/UE. Puede obtener una copia de la declaración de conformidad original en [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Banda de frecuencia: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Potencia de transmisión EIRP: <20 dBm
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C – + 40°C
El representante autorizado en Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

PT A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipamento está em conformidade com as Diretivas 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. É possível obter uma cópia da declaração de conformidade original através do endereço [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Banda de frequência: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Energia de transmissão EIRP: <20 dBm
Temperatura de operação: 0°C – + 40°C
O representante autorizado Na Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

PL Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. oświadcza, że to urządzenie jest zgodne z dyrektywami 2014/53/UE i 2011/65/UE. Kopię deklaracji zgodności można uzyskać pod adresem [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Pasma częstotliwości: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Moc nadawania EIRP: <20 dBm
Temperatura pracy od 0°C do + 40°C
Autorizowany przedstawiciel w Europie:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CS Společnost CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. prohlašuje, že toto zařízení je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/UE a směrnicí 2011/65/UE. Kopii originálního prohlášení o shodě lze získat na stránce [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Frekvenční pásmo: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Výkon přenosu EIRP: <20 dBm
Provozní teplota: 0°C – + 40°C
Oprávněný zástupce v Evropě:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands



SK CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie je v súlade so smernicou 2014/53/UE a smernicou 2011/65/UE. Kópiu pôvodného vyhlásenia o zhode môžete získať na adrese [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Frekvenčné pásmo: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Výžiarňový výkon EIRP: <20 dBm
Prevádzková teplota: 0°C – + 40°C
Autorizovaný zástupca v Európe:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

HU A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. kijelenti, hogy ez a berendezés megfelel a 2014/53/UE és a 2011/65/UE irányelvnek. Az eredeti megfelelőségi nyilatkozat másolata a [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation) oldalon található le.

Frekvenčné pásmo: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Výžiarňový výkon EIRP: <20 dBm
Prevádzková teplota: 0°C – + 40°C
Autorizovaný zástupca v Európe:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

RO CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declară că acest echipament este în conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE și Directiva 2011/65/UE. Se poate obține o copie a declarației de conformitate originale de pe [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Bandă de frecvență: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Puterea de transmisie EIRP: <20 dBm
Temperatura de funcționare: 0°C – + 40°C
Reprezentant autorizat în Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

EL Η CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. δηλώνει ότι ο παρών εξοπλισμός συμμορφώνεται με την οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ και την οδηγία 2011/65/ΕΕ. Μπορείτε να βρείτε αντίγραφο της πρωτότυπης δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης στη διεύθυνση [corsair.com/documentation](https://www.corsair.com/documentation).

Ζώνη συχνότητας: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Ισχύς μετάδοσης EIRP: <20 dBm
Θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας: 0°C – + 40°C
Εξουσιοδοτημένος αντιπρόσωπος στην Ελλάδα:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

BATTERY REMOVAL INFORMATION: Battery removal instructions for this product can be found in Quick Start Guide.

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"

Regulament Anatel sobre equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita (Resolução nº 680): "Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados - Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel - <https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/>"



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hardware and rechargeable batteries in accordance with local laws and regulations.

NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/UE in the national legal system, the following applies:

- Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with domestic waste.
- Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and electronic devices at the end of their service lives to the public collection points set up for this purpose or point of sale.
- Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms of utilising old devices, you are making an important contribution to protecting our environment.

REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT
Conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE, et afin d'atteindre un certain nombre d'objectifs en matière de protection de l'environnement, les règles suivantes doivent être appliquées:

- Elles concernent les déchets d'équipement électriques et électroniques. Le pictogramme "pict" présent sur le produit, son manuel d'utilisation ou son emballage indique que le produit est soumis à cette réglementation.
- Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager aux points de collecte prévus à cet effet. Il peut aussi le remettre à un revendeur. En permettant enfin le recyclage des produits, le consommateur contribuera à la protection de notre environnement. C'est un acte écologique.

HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ
Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/UE in nationales Recht gilt folgendes:

- Elektrische und elektronische Geräte dürfen nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
- Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und elektronische Geräte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an den dafür eingerichteten, öffentlichen Sammelstellen oder an die Verkaufsstelle zurückzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu regelt das jeweilige Landesrecht. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist auf diese Bestimmungen hin. Mit der Wiederverwertung, der stofflichen Verwertung oder anderer Formen der Verwertung von Altgeräten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt. In Deutschland gelten oben genannte Entsorgungsregeln, laut Batterieverordnung, für Batterien und Akkus entsprechend.

NOTÍE AANGAAND DE BESCHERMING VAN HET MILIEU
Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/UE in het nationaal juridisch system, is het volgende van toepassing:

- Elektrische en elektronische toestellen mogen niet weggegooid worden tesamen met het huishoudelijk afval.
- Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om elektrische en elektronische apparaten op het einde van gebruik in te dienen bij openbare verzamelpaasen special opgezet voor dit doelende of bij een verkooppunt. Verderes specifiekeaies aangangsde dit onderwerp zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product, de gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat het product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te recycleren, hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van hergebruik van oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage aan de bescherming van het milieu.

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

ANVISINGEN TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/UE i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:

- Consumidores estão obrigados por lei a colocar os aparelhos elétricos e eletrónicos sem uso em locais públicos específicos para este efeito ou no ponto de venda. Os detalhes para este processo são definidos por lei pelos respectivos países. Este símbolo no produto, o manual de instruções ou a embalagem indicam que o produto está sujeito a estes regulamentos. Reciclando, reutilizando os materiais dos seus velhos aparelhos, esta a fazer uma enorme contribuição para a proteção do ambiente.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OCHRONY ŚRODOWISKA
Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/UE do prawa narodowego obowiązują następujące ustalenia:

- Urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych nie należy wyrzucać wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi.
- Użytkownik zobowiązany jest, nieopierznie lub zniszczone urządzenia elektryczne odnieść do punktu zbiórki lub do sprzedawcy. Szczegółowe kwestie regulują przepisy prawne danego kraju. Informacje o tym symbol przekazanego kosza umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregując śmieci pomagasz chronić środowisko naturalne.

ОХРАНА ЖИВІТНЬОГО ПРОСТОРІДІ
Європейська смєрніце 2012/19/UE становлює:

- Електрикє електронікє пістроє не сєсмь вихажоват до домашєго одпду.
- Електрикє електронікє пістроє муть бїт зїкїдованїм додє закона на мїстєх к тому урєчєн. Рекулїацїя, алєбо їнїмї формам вїзуїтїа старїх прїстроїв прїспїєватє в значнє мїєрє к очрєнє вїсїтїноєго прострїдї.

ОХРАНА ЖИВІТНЬОГО ПРОСТОРІДІ
Європейська смєрніце 2012/19/UE становлює:

- Електрикє електронікє зарїадєна са сєсмь вїхажоват до домашєго одпду.
- Спрєбїтєлї є до закона повїнїм зїкїдованї електрикє електронікє зарїадєна на мїєста к тому урєчєн. Сїмболїзє на їмїх одпакїв к нєводє на поужїтє, алєбо на балєн вїрїбк.
- Рекулїацїю, алєбо їнїмї формам вїзуїтїа старїх прїстроїв прїспїєватє в значнє мїєрє к очрєнє вїсїтїноєго прострїдї.

KÖRNYEZETVÉDELMI TUDTÖRÁLÓK
Az európai irányelvnek 2012/19/UE alapjánásza szerint, a megjelölt időponttól kezdve, minden EU-s tagállamban érvényesek a következők:

- A leselezett elektromos és elektronikus készülékek nem szabad a háztartási szeméthe dobni.
- Az elhasznált és мүködőképtelen elektromos és elektronikus készülékek gyűjtőésére törvény előírás kötelez mindenkit, ezért azokat el kell szállítani egy kijelölt gyűjtő helyre vagy visszatenni a vásárlás helyére. A termék csomagolásán feltüntetett szimbólum egyértelmű jelzész arról vonatkozóan a felhasználó számára. A régi készülékek begyűjtésé, visszaváltásá vagy bármilyen formában történő újra hasznosításá közös hozzájárulás kőnyezetünk védelméhez.

NOTA CU PRIVIRE LA PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI
După implementarea Directivei Europene 2012/19/UE în sistemul legal național, se aplică următoarele:

- Dispozitivele electrice și electronice nu trebuie eliminate cu deșeurile menajere.
- Consumatorii au obligația legală de a returna echipamentele electrice și electronice la finalul duratei lor de exploatare în locurile de colectare publică stabilite în scopul unui punct de desfacere. Detaliile sunt stabilite de legea națională a țării respective. Acest simbol aplicat pe produs, manualul de instrucțiuni sau ambalaj indică faptul că un produs se supune acestor

NOTA CU PRIVIRE LA PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI
După implementarea Directivei Europene 2012/19/UE în sistemul legal național, se aplică următoarele:

NOTA CU PRIVIRE LA PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI
După implementarea Directivei Europene 2012/19/UE în sistemul legal național, se aplică următoarele:

NOTA CU PRIVIRE LA PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI
După implementarea Directivei Europene 2012/19/UE în sistemul legal național, se aplică următoarele:

NOTA CU PRIVIRE LA PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI
După implementarea Directivei Europene 2012/19/UE în sistemul legal național, se aplică următoarele:

NOTA CU PRIVIRE LA PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI
După implementarea Directivei Europene 2012/19/UE în sistemul legal național, se aplică următoarele:

NOTA CU PRIVIRE LA PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI
După implementarea Directivei Europene 2012/19/UE în sistemul legal național, se aplică următoarele:

- Please use and store this product in a room temperature-controlled environment.
- Please use this product with Corsair®-approved accessories only.
- DO NOT use this product in a confined space, or cover or block any ventilation openings.
- DO NOT use near liquids or expose this product to liquids. If any does occur, power the product off immediately.
- DO NOT insert foreign objects into any openings on the product.
- DO NOT dispose of this product in household waste bins.
- DO NOT attempt to replace the battery, instead contact Corsair® Customer Support for repair or replacement information.
- Charging this product should only be done with the included USB charging / data cable, using a USB port on your PC.
- Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium battery types).
- Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, can result in an explosion.
- Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
- A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
- Visit the Corsair website at www.corsair.com to download the Quick Start Guide.

- Akun vaihto vaarattujen tyyppiseen akkuun, mikä voi estää tuurivaihtamisen toiminnan (esimerkiksi määrätyn litiumakkutyypin yhteydessä).
- Akun hävittämisen avoileissa tai kuumassa uunissa, murskaamalla tai katkaisemalla mekaanisesti, mikä seurauksena voi olla räjähdys.
- Akun jättämisen erittäin kuumaan ulkoiseseen ym. johtaa räjähdykseen tai herkästi syttyä nesteen tai kaasun vuotua.
- Akun altistamisen erittäin alhaiseen lämpötilaan, mikä voi johtaa räjähdykseen tai herkästi syttyä nesteen tai kaasun vuotua.
- Vieraile CORSAIR-verkkosivustolla osoitteessa www.corsair.com ja lataa pika-aloitusohje.

- Utilizzare e conservare ce produit dans un environnement tempéré.
- Utilizzare uniquement ce produit avec les accessoires approuvés par Corsair.
- N'utilisez PAS ce produit dans une espace confinée et n'obstruez pas les ouvertures de ventilation.
- N'utilisez PAS ce produit à proximité ou en présence de liquides. En cas d'exposition à des liquides, éteignez immédiatement le produit.
- N'introduisez PAS d'objets étrangers dans les ouvertures du produit.
- Ne jetez PAS ce produit avec des ordures ménagères.
- Veuillez vous adresser à Corsair, veuillez contacter l'assistance client de Corsair pour obtenir des informations relatives à la réparation ou au remplacement.
- Ce produit doit uniquement être rechargé avec le câble de chargement / données USB fourni et un port USB sur votre PC.
- Le remplacement de la batterie par un type de batterie incorrect (par exemple, certains types de batteries au lithium) peut endommager le produit.
- Leter une batterie au feu, la placer dans un four allumé, l'écraser ou la couper peut provoquer une explosion.
- Laisser une batterie dans un environnement présentant une température très élevée peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables.
- Exposer une batterie à un environnement présentant une très faible pression atmosphérique peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables.
- Rendez-vous sur le site Web de Corsair à l'adresse www.corsair.com pour télécharger le Guide de démontage rapide.
- En cas d'USB-port på din PC.
- Øget ud batteriet med et færdigt batteri som kan ladesatt et skud (f. ex. for vissa typer av lithiumbatterier).
- Kasser et batteri i en varm og/eller eld, eller krossa eller klippa sönder batteriet, som kan resultera i en explosion.
- Lämna ett batteri på en plats med extremt höga temperaturer som kan leda till en explosion eller att brandfarlig vätska eller gas läcker ut.
- Ett batteri som är utsatt för extremt lågt lufttryck som kan leda till en explosion eller att brandfarlig vätska eller gas läcker ut.
- Gå till Corsairs webbplats på www.corsair.com för att ladda ner Snabbstartsguiden.

- Bitte verwenden und lagern Sie das Produkt in einer Umgebung mit geregelter Temperatur.
- Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt ausschließlich mit von CORSAIR genehmigtem Zubehör.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in engen Räumen, und achten Sie darauf, die Lüftungsausöffnungen nicht abzusaugen oder zu blockieren.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Flüssigkeiten, und bringen Sie es nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung. Trennen Sie sofort die Stromverbindung, wenn das Produkt mit Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt kommt.
- Führen Sie keine Fremdojekte in eine der Öffnungen des Produkts ein.
- Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Restmüll.
- Wechseln Sie den Akku nicht selbst. Wenden Sie sich stattdessen an den CORSAIR Kunden-Support, um Informationen zu Reparatur bzw. Akkuwechsel zu erhalten.
- Dieses Produkt sollte nur mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabel / Datenkabel über USB-Anschluss an Ihrem Computer geladen werden.
- Wird eine Batterie durch einen falschen Batterieeinsatz, könnten Schutzmechanismen unwirksam werden (z. B. bei einigen Lithium-Batterietypen).
- Batterien dürfen nicht in offenem Feuer oder einem heißen Ofen entzünden, mechanisch

ES - Use y almacene este producto en un entorno a temperatura ambiente.
- Utilice este producto sólo con accesorios aprobados por CORSAIR.
- NO cubra ni bloquee las aperturas de ventilación, ni utilice el producto en un espacio reducido.
- NO use el producto cerca de líquidos ni lo exponga a estos. Si esto ocurre, apague el producto de inmediato.
- NO introduzca objetos extraños en las aberturas del producto.

- zerkleinert oder aufgeschnitten werden, da sie sonst explodieren könnten.
- Wird eine Batterie in einer Umgebung mit sehr hohen Temperaturen aufbewahrt, kann sie explodieren oder es können entflammare Flüssigkeit oder Gas austreten.
- Wird eine Batterie extrem niedrigem Luftdruck ausgesetzt, kann sie explodieren oder es können entflammare Flüssigkeit oder Gas austreten.
- Besuchen Sie die CORSAIR-Website unter www.corsair.com, um die Schnellstartanleitung herunterzuladen.

- No deslice el producto junto con la basura doméstica.
- No intente sustituir la batería. Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente de Corsair® para obtener información sobre la reparación o la reposición.
- No conecte el producto exclusivamente con el cable USB de datos / carga incluido y con un puerto USB del ordenador.
- La sustitución de una batería por un tipo incorrecto que pueda anular una protección, como es el caso de algunos tipos de baterías de litio.
- Arrojar una batería al fuego o a un horno caliente, o bien aplastar o cortar mecánicamente una batería puede provocar una explosión.
- Dejar una batería en un nivel de temperatura extremadamente alto puede provocar una explosión o una fuga de líquido o gas inflamable.
- Una batería sometida a una presión de aire extremadamente baja puede provocar una explosión o fugas de líquido o gas inflamable.
- Visite el sitio web de Corsair o www.corsair.com, para descargar la Guía de inicio rápido.

- Probeer de batterij niet te vervangen. Neem voor informatie over reparaties of vervangingen contact op met de Corsair Customer Service.
- Laad dit product alleen op met de meegeleverde USB-oplaadbak()/datakabel en een USB-poort van de pc.
- Door de batterij te vervangen door een verkeerd type batterij kan een beveling worden uitgezakteld (bijvoorbeeld in het geval van sommige soorten lithiumbatterijen).
- Het is niet in voor of een defecte batterij de veiligheid van een batterij mechanisme verziekten of snijden kan resulteren in een explosie.
- Een batterij achterlaten in een omgeving met een extreem hoge temperatuur kan leiden tot een explosie of het lekken van brandbaar vloeistof of gas.
- Een batterij de wordt blootgesteld aan een extreem lage temperatuur kan exploderen of brandbaar vloeistof of gas lekken.
- Ga naar de Corsair website op www.corsair.com om de technische handleiding te downloaden

- Use e guarde este produto em um ambiente com temperatura controlada.
- Use este produto somente com acessórios aprovados pela CORSAIR.
- NÃO use este produto em um espaço confinado nem cubra o bloqueio aberturas de ventilação.
- NÃO Use próximo de líquidos ou exponha o produto a líquidos. Se isso ocorrer, desligue o produto imediatamente.
- NÃO insira objetos externos nas aberturas do produto.
- NÃO descarte este produto como lixo doméstico.
- NÃO tente substituir a bateria. Entre em contato com o serviço de atendimento ao cliente da CORSAIR para obter informações sobre o reparo ou a substituição.
- Este produto deve ser carregado somente com o cabo de carregamento / dados USB incluído usando uma porta USB no seu PC.
- Trocar uma bateria por outra do tipo incorreto pode ser perigoso (por exemplo, no caso de alguns tipos de bateria de lítio).
- Descartar uma bateria no fogo ou em um form quente, ou esmagar ou cortar uma bateria mecanicamente, pode causar uma explosão.
- Deixar uma bateria em um ambiente com temperatura extremamente alta pode resultar em uma explosão ou vazamento de líquido ou gás inflamável.
- Submeter uma bateria a extremamente baixa pressão do ar pode causar uma explosão ou vazamento de líquido ou gás inflamável.
- Visite o site www.corsair.com para baixar o Guia de Início Rápido.

- Dette produkt skal bruges og opbevares i et lokale med et temperaturinterval mellem 0 °C og 40 °C.
- Brug kun dette produkt sammen med tilbehør, som er godkendt af CORSAIR.
- Undlad at bruge dette produkt i små rum eller at tilslutte flere blikøre til hovedstrømsåbninger.
- UNDLAD at bruge dette produkt i nærheden af eller at udsætte det for væsker. Skulle dette ske, skal der straks slukkes for produktet.
- UNDLAD at indføre fremmedlegemer i produktets åbninger.
- Dette produkt må IKKE bortskaffes i affaldsbeholdere til husholdningsaffald.
- Forsøg IKKE at udskrifte batteriet. Kontakt i stedet CORSAIRs kundesupport for at få information om reparation eller udskriftning.
- Dette produkt må kun oplyses med det medfølgende USB-oplader / datakabel via en USB-port på en computer.
- Udskriftning af et batteri med en forkert type, som kan omgå en sikkerhedsanordning (f.eks. tilfælde af visse typer litiumbatterier).
- Bortskaffelse af et batteri i id eller i varm og/eller mekanisk knusning eller opskæring af et batteri, hvilket kan resultere i en eksplosion.
- At efterlade et batteri i omgivelser med ekstremt høje temperaturer, hvilket kan medføre en eksplosion eller udslib af brændbar væske eller gas.
- Et batteri, der udsliber for ekstremt lavt lufttryk, hvilket kan medføre en eksplosion eller udslib af brændbar væske eller gas.
- Besøg CORSAIRs website på www.corsair.com for at downloade Quick start-vejledningen.

- Descartar una batería no fogo ou en un forno quente, ou esmagar ou corlar outra batería mecanicamente, pode causar una explosión.
- Deixar una batería en un ambiente con temperatura extremadamente alta pode resultar en un escape de vapor ou vazamento de gas inflamável.
- Submeter una batería a extremadamente baixa presión do ar pode causar una explosión ou vazamento de líquido ou gas inflamável.
- Visite o site do CDRSAIR www.corsair.com para baixar o Guia de Início Rápido.

PL - Produkt powinien być używany i przechowywany w temperaturze pokojowej.

- Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku tylko z akcesoriami zatwierdzonymi przez Corsair.
- Nie należy zasłaniać ani blokować otworów wentylacyjnych ani używać produktu w bardzo ograniczonej przestrzeni.
- Nie należy używać produktu w pobliżu płynów ani narażać go na ich działanie. W przypadku kontaktu z płynami należy niezwłocznie wyłuszczyć produkt.
- Nie należy wkładać innych przedmiotów do otworów w produkcie.
- Nie należy wyłuszczać produktu do kontenera na zwykłe odpady z gospodarstwa domowego.
- Nie należy wymienić, akumulować samodzielnie, tylko należy skontaktować się z zespołem obsługi klienta w firmie Corsair, aby uzyskać informacje o możliwości naprawy lub wymiany.
- Ten produkt należy ładować tylko za pomocą przewodu USB do ładowania i transmisji danych dodanego w komplecie oraz portu USB w komputerze.
- Wymiana baterii na niedopuszczalną może być używana ochrona (na przykład w przypadku

- NEPOUŽÍVEJTE tento výrobek ve stísněném prostoru ani nezakrývejte a neblokuje žádné větrací otvory.
- NEPOUŽÍVEJTE tento výrobek v blízkosti kapalin a nevystavujte tento výrobek kapalinám. Pokud k tomu dojde, okamžitě výrobek vypněte.
- Do žádných otvorů na výrobku NEVKLÁDEJTE cizí předměty.
- NEVYHAZUJTE tento výrobek do popelnic na komunální odpad.
- NEPOUKOŇEJTE se s větrňákovat bateri. Misto toho ohládně informaci o opravě nebo výměn kontaktujte zákaznickou podporu společnosti CORSAIR.
- Nabíjení tohoto výrobku by mělo probíhat pouze s dodaným nabíjecím/datovým USB kabelem přes USB port na počítači.
- Výměna baterie za nesprávný typ může zrušit ochranu (například u některých typů lithiových bateri).
- Vyhizení baterie do ohně nebo horké trouby nebo její mechanické rozdrčení či rozřezání může způsobit výbuch.
- Přehřátá baterie v prostředí s extrémně vysokou teplotou může způsobit výbuch nebo uhořevání nebo plánu.
- Vystavení baterie extrémně nízkému tlaku vzduchu může způsobit výbuch nebo únik hořlavé kapaliny nebo plynu.
- Navštivte webovou stránku společnosti CORSAIR na adrese www.corsair.com a stáhněte si stručnou příručku.

danni, kuhu see iseloomu USB port on väsimis kompuutrit.

Podmına na baterii a stakava ot ispravlen tijn, kotoi moze da naruši zaštitna (naprimer u slučaju na nekoj videlo aktivirani bateriji).

Izolačije na bateriji i ožica tijn goruća furina, ili mehanični sčakanje ili rízanje na bateriji moze doveste do eksplozije.

Ostavane na bateriji a zaboljacija sčreda sčključeno tije vrijeme temperatura, kotoi moze doveste do eksplozije ili iztjanice na zapaljena tiječnost ili gaz.

Baterija, podložena na isključitelno isko vještje nalađeno, kotoi moze doveste do eksplozije ili iztjanice na zapaljena tiječnost ili gaz.

Početete uputstva na Corsair na www.corsair.com, za da izgetelite ríkovodstvo za bjeđni stari

ET - Kasutage ja hoidke seda toodet reguleeritud toatemperatuurilavates keskkonnas

- Kasutage seda toodet ainult koos Corsairi heakskiidetavate laaduritega

- Ärge kasutage seda toodet kinnises ruumis ega katke kinni ega lokeeringe ventilatsioonivõrki.

- Ärge kasutage seda toodet vedelike läheduses ega laske vedelikel sellelepooli või sisse satada. See juht võib, lülitada teie koe välja.

- Ärge sisetage võõrkehi toodele otta veadesse.

- Ärge visake seda toodet otta ottaümärgitud prahi.

- Ärge proovige akt vahetada, vaid võite remondi või asendamise kohta teabe saamiseks ühendust Corsairi klientidega.

- Seda toodet tuleb alati kaita kasasoleva USB-laadimis-/andmesidekaabliga, kasutades ainult USB-porti.

- Kui asendamise etteabitus tüüpi puhul või kaitsemehanismi mittedisainitud muuta (näiteks mõne lühikurna tüüpi puhul)

- Kui väsimine tuleb või kuuma õhu või muu mehaanilise purustamine või katki fiksimine vi põhjustada plahvatuse.

- Kui jatmine äärmiselt kõrge temperatuurilavates keskkonnas või põhjustada plahvatuse või tühikult vedelike või gaasi lekket.

- Kui kokkupuutamine äärmiselt madala õhuhõuga või põhjustada plahvatuse või tühikult vedelike või gaasi lekket.

- Kiiruhingid allaaladimise külastage Corsairi veebisaiti www.corsair.com.

MY

- Jekk jgħogħuk uża a zhen dan il-prodott f'ambjent fejn it-temperatura tkun ikkontrollata.
- Jekk jgħogħuk uża dan il-prodott f'aċcessorji approvat minn COSAIR Biss.
- TUAZ dan il-prodott fi spazju kkonfinat, u m'għandek l-għarfien jew tiblikkja kwantunk fuq il-filtrazzjoni ventillazzjoni.
- TUAZ għedn li-kull u tresspon din il-prodott għad li-tgħid. Jekk dan isseħ, if-i l-prodott immedjatament.
- IDAHHAL Oggetti esteri mi kwantunek ftuh fuq il-prodott.
- TAMRIX dan il-prodott fir-recipienti tal-isgard domestiku.
- TIPPRUVAW tissostituzzjoni i-batterija; minflok, ikkunatja lil-Apogg għad-Klijenti ta' COSAIR għad informazzjoni dwar il-Hiswja jew is-sustituzzjoni.
- L-iccarjar ta' dan il-prodott għandu jkun b'isla bi-żewġ tal-kejbil tal-iccarjar/tad-dejta USB inkollt, bil-li tu USA port fuq il-ig tiegħek.
- Is-sustituzzjoni ta' batterija bi-zewġ inkorrett li jista' jgħegħeb salvagwardja (perezezzmu, fi-ka ta' xi tipi ta' batteriji tal-litu).
- Ir-mi ta' batterja N'ar jew f'torn jahraq, jew it-tgħaffi jew it-qugh mekkaniku ta' batterji li jista' jirruzzta f'spazzju.
- Li-tgħid batterija f'ambjent li-jahraq minn temperatura estremament għolja li jista' jirruzzta f'spazzju jew li-tgħid batterija ta' kwalunkwe tip ta' kwalunkwe marka.
- Batterija soggetta għal pressjoni tal-arja estremament baxxa li fista' tirruzzta f'spazzju jew li-tgħid ta' kwalunkwe jew gass fammabbili.
- Żur is-elektronika ta' COSAIR fuq www.cosair.com biex tnizzel il-Gwida ta' Bidu Malajja.

SC	产品中有害物质或元素的名称及含量									
部件名称	铅 Pb	汞 Hg	镉 Cd	六价铬 Cr ⁶⁺	多溴联苯 PBB	多溴二苯醚 PBDE	邻苯二甲酸 二正丁酯 DBP	邻苯二甲酸 二异丁酯 DIBP	邻苯二甲酸 丁基苯酯 BBP	邻苯二甲酸 (2-乙基) 己酯 DEHP
	印刷电路板及电子组件	X	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
外壳	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
按键	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
连接线 / 配件	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○

* O 表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T26572-2011 规定的限量要求以下。
 * S 表示该有毒有害物质至少在部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T26572-2011 规定的限量要求。
 表中标有“X”的所有部件都符合欧盟 RoHS 法规“欧洲议会和欧盟理事会 2011 年 6 月 8 日关于电子电气设备中限制使用某些有害物质的 2011/65/EU 号指令”。
 注：环保使用期限的参考指标取决于产品正常工作的温度和湿度等条件。

使用微波功率短距离无线电发射设备应当符合国家无线电管理有关规定(中国无线电管理 China5 SRRC) (一) 符合“微波功率短距离无线电发射设备目录和技术要求”的具体条件和适用范围,采用的天线类型和性能、控制、调整及开关使用方法 (二) 不得擅自改变使用场景或使用条件、扩大发射频率范围、加大发射功率(包括额外加装射频功率放大器),不得擅自更改发射天线 (三) 不得对其合法的无线电电台(站)产生有害干扰,也不得提出免受有害干扰保护 (四) 应当承受射频辐射能量的工业、科学及医疗 (ISM) 应用设备的干扰或其他合法的无线电台 (站) 干扰 (五) 如对其合法的无线电电台 (站) 产生有害干扰时,应立即停止使用,并采取有效措施消除干扰后方可继续使用 (六) 在航空器内和依据法律法规、国家有关规定、标准制定的射电天文台、气象雷达站、卫星地球站(含测距、测速、接收、导航站)等军民用无线电电台(站)、机场等的电磁环境保护区域内使用微波功率设备,应当遵守电磁环境保护及相关行业主管部门的规定 (七) 禁止在以机场跑道中心点为圆心、半径 5000 米的区域内使用各类电磁遥控器 (八) 微波功率设备使用时温度和电压的环境条件:一般室温环境下操作,额定电压电流请参考产品标牌						
設備名稱 Equipment name: 無線鍵盤 / 滑鼠 型號(型式) Type designation (Type): 請參考產品本體標籤						
限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and its chemical symbols						
單元 Unit	鉛 Lead Pb	汞 Mercury Hg	鎘 Cadmium Cd	六價鉻 Hexavalent chromium Cr+6	多溴聯苯 Polybrominated biphenyls PBB	多溴二苯醚 Polybrominated diphenyl ethers PBDE
印刷電路板及電子組件	-	○	○	○	○	○
外殼	○	○	○	○	○	○
按鍵	○	○	○	○	○	○
連接線 / 配件	○	○	○	○	○	○

Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
 Note 2: "O" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
 Note 3: The "-" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

備註 1: "超出 0.1 wt %" 及 "超出 0.01 wt %" 係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
 備註 2: "O" 係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
 備註 3: "-" 係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

生產批號			
第六碼	生產年份	"0"到"9","A"到"Z"	"0"表示西元2020年,"1"表示西元2021年,"A"表示西元2030年
第七碼以及第八碼	生產週數	"01"到"53"	生產週數

根據 NCC 低功率射頻器材技術規範規定：

取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。

低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。

前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波辐射性電機設備之干擾。

製造年份：詳產品本體 S/N 標示
製造號碼：詳產品本體 S/N 標示
額定電壓：詳產品本體標識標示
額定電流：詳產品本體標識標示
原 產 地：詳產品包裝標示
功能規格或相容性：詳見包裝內容物說明
製造商/進口商名稱：海盜船科技股份有限公司
製造商/進口商地址：桃園市大園區航翔路 5 號 5 樓之 1
製造商/進口商電話：+886-2-2697-3918

KB 출원인: CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.
제조 연도 & 월: S/N 을 참조하십시오.
제조사 & 원산지: CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. / 소매 포장을 참조하십시오.
제품명: 제품 라벨을 참조하십시오.
모델 번호: 제품 라벨을 참조하십시오.
Applicant Name: CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.
Manufactured Year & Month: Please refer to S/N
Manufacturer & Origin: CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. / Please refer to retail packages
Product Name: Please refer to the product label

*해당 무선설비가 전파혼신 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없음

작동 주파수 밴드 (Frequency band of operation): 2400~2483.5MHz.
 최대 전송 출력 (Maximum transmit power): 20dBm EIRP 미만
 작동 온도 (operating temperature): 0°C ~ +40°C

전자엽(제47조제2항) 따른 전자파 흡수를 용량

1등급

- 본 단말기의 전자파 안전에 대해 흡수율은 국가기술표준에서 정한 전자파 안전기준에 적합합니다.

확인하실 수 있습니다.